MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

THIRTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A. D. 1856.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{Augusin:} \\ \text{Fuller & fuller, printers to the state.} \\ 1856. \end{array}$

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1856.

332

JOHN SARGENT, JR.-TOWN OF ADDISON.

Снар. 334.

Franklin, three thousand five hundred and seventy-five dol-

Franklin.

lars;

Hancock.

Hancock, seven thousand dollars;

Kennebec.

Kennebec, eighteen thousand dollars;

Lincoln.

Lincoln, twelve thousand dollars;

Oxford.

Oxford, nine thousand five hundred dollars;

Penobscot.

Penobscot, twenty-one thousand dollars;

Piscataquis.

Piscataquis, one thousand nine hundred dollars;

Sagadahoc. Somerset. Sagadahoc, eight thousand dollars; Somerset, five thousand dollars;

Waldo.

Waldo, nine thousand dollars;

York.

York, twenty-one thousand seven hundred dollars;

Washington.

Washington, ten thousand dollars;

[Approved March 31, 1856.]

Chapter 334.

Resolve in favor of John Sargent, junior.

Allowance for military services. Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the treasury of the state to John Sargent, junior, the sum of eighty-three dollars and sixty-five cents, for balance due him for services as forage master in the Aroostook expedition, in the year one thousand eight hundred and thirty-nine; and the governor, with advice of council, is hereby authorized to draw his warrant on the treasurer therefor.

[Approved March 31, 1856.]

Chapter 335.

Resolve to diminish the state valuation of town of Addison.

Addison, state

Resolved, That the state valuation of the town of Addison, in the county of Washington, until the next state valuation, be fixed at one hundred and fifty-six thousand nine hundred and thirty-one dollars, instead of the sum now fixed by law.

[Approved March 31, 1856.]